
City of Crossville

Legislation Text

392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555

Approval of change order-High Mast Light Repair at Peavine Interchange

SUMMARY: Contractor Stansell Electric is replacing the damaged high mast pole at the Peavine
Interchange and has priced the cable replacement for an additional high mast pole. The additional
cost is $14,068.48 with a contract time extension of 60 days as outlined in the attached change order.
The Engineering Department recommends the approval of the change order.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve the attached change order.

File #: 22-0392, Version: 1

City of Crossville Printed on 6/4/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

